
No. 20416

United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

DRAGOR SHIPPING CORPORATION, a corporation,
formerly Ward Industries Corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

UNION TANK CAR COMPANY, a corporation,

Appellee.

**OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT,
DRAGOR SHIPPING CORPORATION**

Upon Appeal from the District Court of the United States
for the District of Arizona

HULL, TERRY & FORD,
Phoenix Title Building,
Tucson, Arizona
and

LOTTERMAN & WEISER,
103 Park Ave.,
New York, N. Y.

*Attorneys for Appellant,
Dragor Shipping Corporation*

NORMAN S. HULL
JOSEPH LOTTERMAN
PAUL ZOLA

Of Counsel

FILED

674-10-1957

SUBJECT INDEX

	PAGE
Jurisdictional Statement	2
Statement of the Case.....	2
The Issues Presented by This Appeal.....	3
Plaintiff's Complaint	5
Service of Process.....	5
Defendant's Motion to Quash and Annul the Purported Service of Process as Invalid, Unconstitutional and Void.....	6
Union's Opposition to Dragor's Motion.....	11
The Decisions of the Arizona District Court.....	12
Specification of Errors.....	13
ARGUMENT	14
I. The Arizona District Court's Assumption of Jurisdiction Over the Person of Dragor and Thereby Over the Subject Matter of This Action is Unconstitutional and Void Under the Decisions of the United States Supreme Court Culminating in <i>Hanson v. Denckla</i> , 357 U.S. 235	14
A. The New York Settlement Between Union and Dragor on October 3, 1963 extinguished forever any and every demand, claim and liability, wherever the same had arisen, which had theretofore been asserted between the parties. The only duties and obligations thereafter arising and the only duties and obligations enforceable in this action were the duties and obligations created by the New York settlement and New York promissory note under New York law	15
B. Having Formally Withdrawn From the State of Arizona on April 30, 1964, and Terminated the Authority of Its Arizona Statutory Agent on That Day, Dragor Could Not, Eight Months Thereafter, be Subjected to the Jurisdiction of the Arizona District Court upon a Cause of Action Arising in the State of New York Under Settlement Documents Executed Delivered in That State.....	19
CONCLUSION	31
CERTIFICATE	31

SUBJECT INDEX

	PAGE
Jurisdictional Statement	2
Statement of the Case.....	2
The Issues Presented by This Appeal.....	3
Plaintiff's Complaint	5
Service of Process.....	5
Defendant's Motion to Quash and Annul the Purported Service of Process as Invalid, Unconstitutional and Void.....	6
Union's Opposition to Dragor's Motion.....	11
The Decisions of the Arizona District Court.....	12
Specification of Errors.....	13
ARGUMENT	14
I. The Arizona District Court's Assumption of Jurisdiction Over the Person of Dragor and Thereby Over the Subject Matter of This Action is Unconstitutional and Void Under the Decisions of the United States Supreme Court Culminating in <i>Hanson v. Denckla</i> , 357 U.S. 235	14
A. The New York Settlement Between Union and Dragor on October 3, 1963 extinguished forever any and every demand, claim and liability, wherever the same had arisen, which had theretofore been asserted between the parties. The only duties and obligations thereafter arising and the only duties and obligations enforceable in this action were the duties and obligations created by the New York settlement and New York promissory note under New York law	15
B. Having Formally Withdrawn From the State of Arizona on April 30, 1964, and Terminated the Authority of Its Arizona Statutory Agent on That Day, Dragor Could Not, Eight Months Thereafter, be Subjected to the Jurisdiction of the Arizona District Court upon a Cause of Action Arising in the State of New York Under Settlement Documents Executed Delivered in That State.....	19
CONCLUSION	31
CERTIFICATE	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Boas and Associates v. Vernier, 22 App. Div. (2d) 561	28
Cano v. Arizona Frozen Products Co., 38 Ariz. 404, 300 Pac. 953.....	18
Dansby v. Buck, 92 Ariz. 1; 373 P. (2d) 1.....	19
Erlanger Mills, Inc. v. Cohoes Fibre Mills, Inc., 239 F. (2d) 502 (4th Cir., 1956).....	27
Executive Properties, Inc. v. Sherman, 223 Fed. Supp. 1011 (Nov., 1963).....	25
Hanson v. Denckla, 357 U. S. 235.....	4, 14, 20, 24
International Shoe Co. v. State of Washington, 362 U. S. 310.....	4, 20, 24
Jones v. Noble, 3 Cal. App. (2d) 316, 39 P. (2d) 486, 489	17
Kourkene v. American BBR, Inc., 313 Fed. (2d) 769	24
L. D. Reeder Contractors of Arizona v. Higgins Industries, 265 Fed. (2d) 768.....	20
McGee v. International Life Insurance Co., 335 U. S. 310	4, 20, 24
Moers v. Moers, 229 N. Y. 294.....	15
Pacheco v. Delgado, 46 Ariz. 401; 52 P. (2d) 479, 480	17
Quillen v. Board of Education, 203 Misc. 323 (N.Y.).	19
Wilson v. Bogert, 81 Idaho 535, 347 P. (2d) 341, 345.	17
Yonkers Fur Dressing Co. v. Royal Insurance Co., 247 N. Y. 435.....	15

LAW REVIEWS

43 Cornell Quarterly 196.....	27
47 Georgetown Law Journal 326.....	28

STATUTES

Section 10-481 (a) (2), Arizona Corporation Statutes	2, 6
Section 1291 and 2107, Judicial Code, Title 28 U.S.C.	2

No. 20416
